PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1035

That the Senate recede from its amendments as printed on pages 869 and 870 of the House Journal and pages 684 and 685 of the Senate Journal and that Engrossed House Bill No. 1035 be amended as follows:

Page 3, line 12, replace "14." with "13."

Page 3, line 15, replace "<u>15.</u>" with "<u>14.</u>"

Page 19, after line 29, insert:

"19. If the child-placing agency has located both genetic parents and only one parent authorizes disclosure, the identifying information disclosed by the agency may not relate to the objecting parent. Before an agency discloses information under this subsection, the parent consenting to disclosure shall sign a statement that the consenting parent will not disclose to the receiving party any information identifying the objecting parent. In an action in which wrongful disclosure of identifying information by the agency or consenting parent is claimed by the objecting parent, there is a disputable presumption of damages in the amount of fifty thousand dollars. In such an action, the court may award the objecting parent costs, including reasonable attorney's fees."

Page 19, line 30, replace "19." with "20."

Page 21, line 1, replace "20." with "21."

Page 21, line 10, replace "21." with "22."

Page 22, line 2, replace "22." with "23."

Page 22, line 9, replace "23." with "24."

Page 23, line 3, replace "24." with "25."

Page 23, line 6, replace "25." with "26."

Page 23, line 8, replace "26." with "27."

Renumber accordingly